
Chowan University (5-14, 0-8 CC) -vs- Mount Olive (13-6, 7-1 CC)
3/13/2022 at Mount Olive, N.C. (Scarborough Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Irwin,Caleb (3-0)
Loss: Shane Rademacher (1-3)
HBP: Carson Everette
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 78   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chowan University 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4 2
Mount Olive 0 1 2 5 4 0 X 12 10 0

Chowan University 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dallas Trevena rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Krack cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tyler West dh 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Emanuel Betancourt c 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
Ryan Bellamy 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Caleb Karie 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Ethan Robinson lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Ben Bausas 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ty Johnson ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shane Rademacher p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Everette p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Riddick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 1 4 1 2 6 4

2B: Emanuel Betancourt (1)
CS: Ryan Bellamy (1)
E: Emanuel Betancourt (1); Caleb Karie (1)

Mount Olive 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Casbarro,Jack 2b 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Patierno,Vito dh 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
Cottle,Alden 3b 4 1 2 3 0 2 0
Hedgepeth,Aaron 1b 3 1 1 2 1 0 1
Pihl,Gordon c 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Jones,Joshua ss 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
George,Cooper rf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Jenkins,Jalen pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cucci,David lf 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Stokes,Matt ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jeffries,Dylan cf/rf 4 2 1 2 0 0 2
Irwin,Caleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiken,Harrison p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 12 10 10 6 4 6

2B: Jones,Joshua (2)
SH: Cucci,David (1)
SB: Casbarro,Jack (3); Patierno,Vito (1); Jones,Joshua (1);
Jeffries,Dylan (1)
HBP: Patierno,Vito (1); Jones,Joshua (1)

Chowan University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shane Rademacher (L, 1-3) 3.2 6 8 7 5 3 0 0 0 0 16 22 6 1 83
Carson Everette 1.1 3 4 4 0 0 0 1 2 0 7 9 3 1 25
Collin Riddick 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 18
Totals 10 12 11 6 4 1 1 2 0 27 36 11 2 126

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Irwin,Caleb (W, 3-0) 6.0 3 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 0 20 21 8 4 79
Aiken,Harrison 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 22
Totals 4 1 1 2 6 1 0 0 0 24 26 9 5 101



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chowan University - Top of 1st CHO UMO
D. Trevena lined out to 2b up the middle (1-2 KBF). 0 0
P. Krack walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
P. Krack advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
T. West struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 0 0
E.Betancourt flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 1st CHO UMO
Casbarro flied out to rf (2-2 BFSB). 0 0
Patierno flied out to cf (0-2 SFF). 0 0
Cottle struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0

Chowan University - Top of 2nd CHO UMO
R. Bellamy singled up the middle (3-2 BSSFBBF). 0 0
C. Karie struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
R. Bellamy out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Et. Robinson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Mount Olive - Bottom of 2nd CHO UMO
Hedgepeth walked (3-2 FFFBFBBB). 0 0
Pihl walked (3-0 BBBB); Hedgepeth advanced to second. 0 0
Jones doubled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Pihl advanced to second, out at third cf to 3b; Hedgepeth scored. 0 1
George fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 1
Cucci struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSS). 0 1

Chowan University - Top of 3rd CHO UMO
B. Bausas struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 0 1
Ty Johnson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 0 1
D. Trevena lined out to rf (3-2 BBBKKFF). 0 1

Mount Olive - Bottom of 3rd CHO UMO
Jeffries fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Casbarro walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 1
Patierno flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Casbarro stole second. 0 1
Cottle singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Casbarro scored. 0 2
Hedgepeth reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error, advanced to third on the
error (2-2 KBBSF); Cottle advanced to second, advanced to third on the error, scored on the error,
unearned. 0 3
Pihl popped up to ss (3-2 BKBFB). 0 3

Chowan University - Top of 4th CHO UMO
P. Krack flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3
T. West singled to center field (2-2 BFKB). 0 3
E.Betancourt doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); T. West scored. 1 3
R. Bellamy struck out looking (0-2 KFFK). 1 3
C. Karie flied out to cf (1-2 SBK). 1 3

Mount Olive - Bottom of 4th CHO UMO
Jones doubled down the lf line (1-2 KBKF). 1 3
George walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3



Cucci singled, bunt, SAC (0-1 K); George advanced to second; Jones advanced to third. 1 3
Jeffries reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Cucci out at second ss to 2b; George advanced to third;
Jones scored. 1 4
Jeffries stole second. 1 4
Casbarro singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Jeffries scored; George scored. 1 6
Casbarro stole second. 1 6
Patierno walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 6
Cottle struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS); Patierno stole second; Casbarro stole third. 1 6
Hedgepeth singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Patierno scored; Casbarro scored. 1 8
C. Everette to p for S.Rademacher. 1 8
Pihl reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBKB); Hedgepeth out at second ss to 2b. 1 8

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Chowan University - Top of 5th CHO UMO
Et. Robinson flied out to lf (0-1 S). 1 8
B. Bausas grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BFB). 1 8
Ty Johnson grounded out to c (0-1 K). 1 8

Mount Olive - Bottom of 5th CHO UMO
Jones hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 1 8
George flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 1 8
Cucci flied out to rf to right center (1-1 KB). 1 8
Jones stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 8
Jeffries singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Jones scored. 1 9
Casbarro singled to right field (0-2 KK); Jeffries advanced to third. 1 9
Patierno hit by pitch (0-0); Casbarro advanced to second. 1 9
Patierno advanced to second on a balk; Casbarro advanced to third on a balk; Jeffries scored on a balk. 1 10
Cottle singled to first base, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Patierno scored; Casbarro scored. 1 12
Hedgepeth flied out to lf (0-0). 1 12

Chowan University - Top of 6th CHO UMO
D. Trevena flied out to cf (2-2 BKSFB). 1 12
P. Krack grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 1 12
T. West popped up to 2b. 1 12

Mount Olive - Bottom of 6th CHO UMO
C. Riddick to p for C. Everette. 1 12
Pihl popped up to ss (0-0). 1 12
Jones singled to left field (1-1 BK). 1 12
Jones advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 12
George walked (3-1 BSBBB). 1 12
Stokes pinch hit for Cucci. 1 12
Jenkins pinch ran for George. 1 12
Stokes struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 1 12
Jeffries flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 1 12

Chowan University - Top of 7th CHO UMO
Jenkins to cf. 1 12
Stokes to lf. 1 12
Jeffries to rf. 1 12
Aiken to p for Irwin. 1 12
E.Betancourt struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 1 12
R. Bellamy singled to left field (2-2 BKFB). 1 12
C. Karie popped up to 2b (1-2 KBFF). 1 12
Et. Robinson walked (3-2 BSBBKB); R. Bellamy advanced to second. 1 12
B. Bausas grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 1 12



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Olive - Bottom of 7th CHO UMO


